
SATURDAY MORNING FEB. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Mission Hope Basketball NCAA Texas at Texas Tech (L) Basketball NCAA Wash./Arz. (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:) News Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Michigan at Indiana (L) Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA (L)

(4) 9170 4 KXLY GMA Saturday Ocean S.Rescue Heroes R. Park UFC 259 Basketb. NCAA (L)

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Wake Up Show Gymnastics Winter Cup (L) Golf

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop Am.Wdsh O.House O.House House TestK Milk St. J. Pepin Cook's Feast

(8)   KGW (6:00) KGW News Paid Gymnastics Winter Cup (L) Golf

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Feud Tip-Off Basketball NCAA Michigan at Indiana (L) Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA (L)

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:55) +++ Zero Dark Thirty ('12) Jessica Chastain. (:35) Jumanji: The Next Level Men in K

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) CrossConnect Alex Witt Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:55) ++++ Annie Hall  + Frozen ('09) Emma Bell. (:15) ++ Monsters University 
(13)   KOPB Suze Orman The Brain Revolution Doo Wop to Pop

(14)   DISC Outlaws ChasSun Man vs. Wild Man vs. Wild Man vs. Wild Man vs. Wild

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Sulphur Sulphur Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans NCIS: New Orleans

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Titans! Drama Craig Teen Titans Go! Titans! Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ The Best Man ('99) Nia Long, Taye Diggs. (:40) ++ Bride Wars ('09) Kate Hudson. Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad

(20)   TBS Ray Ray Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Paranormal Decla Paranormal Decla Paranormal Decla Paranormal Decla Paranormal Decla

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsCenter Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN Gameday (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Mtn. Life Mtn. Life Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Giada Giada Pioneer Pioneer The Kitchen Guy's R. Guy's R.

(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie Flip. Zombie Flip. Court C. Court C.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (:55) Walking Dead The Walking Dead (:05) Walking Dead (:10) Walking Dead (:15) Walking Dead

(31)   TLC Coupon Coupon Coupon Coupon Coupon Coupon Hoarding Hoarding

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls Love in Store Alexandra Breckenridge. + Royal Matchmaker Bethany Joy Lenz.

(33) 105 242 USA Paid Paid Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. +++ Twister ('96) Helen Hunt.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid +++ Girl in the Box Movie

(35) 122 244 SYFY Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. Futur. +++ Harry Potter and the Prisoner of Azkaban 
(36)   ANPL The Aquarium The Aquarium The Aquarium The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) Cavuto Live America's News HQ News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY One Deadly One Deadly One Deadly One Deadly Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People The Pacific

(99) 112 229 HGTV Ty Breaker Ty Breaker Ty Breaker Ty Breaker Property Brothers

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball NCAA Florida at Kentucky (L) Access Hollywood Pet Vet All In News News 

(3)   KPTV 11: Basket. Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA Creighton at Xavier (L) Dog Challenge Boxing 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:00) Basketball Boundless Rawhide News News Count Basket. 

(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q Dooney & Bourke Fitness at Home Susan Graver Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:30) Golf WGC: Mexico Championship Paid Paid Paid Wheel News News 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore 

(8)   KGW (11:30) Golf WGC: Mexico Championship Paid Paid Getaways Earth Od News News 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 11: Basket. Hoops Ex Basketball NCAA Creighton at Xavier (L) BigBang BigBang Boxing 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) ++ Zombieland: Double Tap ('19) Gods (:55) ++ Bloodshot ('20) Vin Diesel. Movie 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week 

(12)  514 STZEN (:05) ++ Mona Lisa Smile Julia Roberts. (:05) ++ The Cookout Ja Rule. (:40) +++ Living Out Loud  
(13)   KOPB (11:30) Doo Wop Mister Rogers: It's You I Like Uncovering America News. 

(14)   DISC Man vs. Wild Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned 

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Jessie 

(16)   TNT +++ Suicide Squad ('16) Will Smith. +++ Man of Steel ('13) Amy Adams, Henry Cavill. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans! 

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:45) ++ There's Something About Mary  (:25) +++ Pretty Woman ('90) Richard Gere. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad Catch a Smuggler 

(20)   TBS (12:30) +++ Jurassic Park Sam Neill. (:15) ++ The Lost World: Jurassic Park ('97) Jeff Goldblum. 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying Most Terrifying 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA Kan.St./W.Va. (L) Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA Louisville at Duke (L) Basketb. NCAA (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. 

(27) 110 231 FOOD BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay BeatFlay Diners BeatFlay BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E Survived Survived +++ Walking Tall  +++ A Good Day to Die Hard  
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss 

(30)  254 AMC 12:15 Dead (:25) Walking Dead +++ Jumanji ('95) Bonnie Hunt, Robin Williams. +++ Caddyshack  
(31)   TLC Hoarding Hoarding Hoarding 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters 

(32) 185 312 HALL Summer Villa ('16) Hilarie Burton. ++ Falling for You ('18) Taylor Cole. Playing Cupid  
(33) 105 242 USA Movie +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron ('15) Robert Downey Jr..  Transformers: The Last K... 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Girl in the B... The Long Island Serial Killer: A Moth... Drew Peterson: Untouchable  
(35) 122 244 SYFY Movie +++ Harry Potter and the Goblet of Fire ('05) Daniel Radcliffe. Harry Potter & t... 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo 

(37) 205 360 FNC America's News HQ Fox Report Liberty & Levin Watters World 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Killer Motive Killer Motive 

(98) 120 269 HIST (:15) The Pacific (:20) The Pacific (:40) The Pacific (:45) The Pacific :50 Pacific

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON FEB. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Basketball NCAA Iowa vs. Ohio State (L) Paid Paid Whack Whack News News

(3)   KPTV (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Dixie Vodka 400 Cup Series (L) Sp. Net Sp. Net 5 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball NBA L.A. C./Mil. (L) Gmetime JFL:Gags Dog Challenge News News

(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Northern Nights Dooney & Bourke

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (11:30) Golf WGC: Mexico Championship Paid Paid GG Pre-show (L) Globe (L)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore

(8)   KGW (11:30) Golf WGC: Mexico Championship Paid Paid GG Pre-show (L) Globe (L)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Dixie Vodka 400 Cup Series (L) Paid Feud Feud Fishing

(10) 308 504 STARZ American Gods (:55) Black and Blue  (:45) ++ Lake Placid (:10) Blade: Trinity 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation American Voices American Voices The Week

(12)  514 STZEN (11:35) +++ Braveheart  (:35) ++ Dawn of the Dead (:15) ++ Piranha 3DD Movie

(13)   KOPB (12:00) Red, White & Rock Dolly Parton Oregon Revealed News.

(14)   DISC Bush People Bush People Bush People Bush People Bush People

(15) 172 291 DISN (12:) Descendants 3  Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Raven Raven Raven Night at the Mus...

(16)   TNT 12:10 Star Wars: Episode III - Reveng... (:15) ++++ Star Wars: Episode IV - A New Hope 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Victor Victor Titans! Titans! Titans! Titans!

(18) 180 311 FREE (12:45) +++ Pretty Woman ('90) Richard Gere. (:25) +++ The Proposal ('09) Sandra Bullock.

(19) 139 247 NATG Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Wicked Tuna

(20)   TBS (:15) ++ Barbershop 2: Back in Business Ice Cube. ++ Barbershop ('02) Ice Cube. Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bigfoot Is Real Bigfoot Is Real Bigfoot Is Real Bigfoot Is Real Bigfoot Is Real

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Poker (L) Poker World Series

(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Docu Documentary SportsCenter NBA Countdwn (L) Courtside /:15 Basket.

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen The Kitchen Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game

(28) 118 265 A&E Court C. Court C. ++ White House Down ('13) Jamie Foxx, Channing Tatum. American Sniper 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC (:20) ++++ Forrest Gump ('94) Sally Field, Tom Hanks. (:20) ++ Gone in 60 Seconds 
(31)   TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Sister Wives Sister Wives

(32) 185 312 HALL Mix Up in the Mediterranean  ++ Love Locks ('17) Rebecca Romijn. + Bridal Wave 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:00) Kept Woman  Girl in the Basement ('21) Judd Nelson. Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY 11:15 Harry Potte... (:20) +++ Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows: Part 2 :10 Fantastic Be...

(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law

(37) 205 360 FNC News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Fox News Sunday Liberty & Levin

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Cars America Pt. 1 of 3 cont'd next Cars America Pt. 2 of 3 cont'd next Cars America 3/3

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town

SUNDAY EVENING FEB. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes The Equalizer NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

(3)   KPTV Feud Feud Cherries Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Ins. Ed. Home Videos American Idol The Rookie 

(5) 137 275 QVC Northern Nights To Be Announced Northern Nights Susan Graver Style Sunday Night Q 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (5:00) Globe (L) Mark Few Jeopardy NCIS: New Orleans NCIS 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore The Registry 

(8)   KGW (5:00) Globe (L) The 78th Annual Golden Globe Awards 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Eat Chef Simps. Cherries Harts Simps. North BobBrg Fam.Guy FOX 28 Press 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (5:10) Blade: Trinity  (:05) American Gods Gods Men in K (:25) The Luminaries (:25) American Gods

(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline 

(12)  514 STZEN 5:40 Scary Movie 3  (:10) +++ Roxanne ('87) Steve Martin. ++++ End of Watch  Movie 

(13)   KOPB Ken Burns: Country Music Ken Burns: Here and There Masterpiece: 50 Year 

(14)   DISC Bush People Alaskan Bush Alaskan Bush (:05) Bush People (:10) Bush People 

(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :45 Bunk'd :10 Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie 

(16)   TNT  Star Wars: Episode V - The Empire Strikes Back  (:50) Star Wars: Episode VI - Return of the Jedi  
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (:05) ++ Sweet Home Alabama  (:40) ++ I Feel Pretty ('18) Amy Schumer. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna (:15) Wicked Tuna 

(20)   TBS (5:30) ++ Joyful Noise ('12) Dolly Parton. BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Beauty & the Be... 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bigfoot Is Real Mountain Mountain Monsters Mountain 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Poker World Series Poker World Series Poker World Series World of X Games World of X Games 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:15) Basketball NBA (L) (:35) SportsCenter (:05) SportsCenter SprtC 

(24) 200 202 CNN Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided State of the Union Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided 

(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game Worst Cooks in America BeatFlay

(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) ++ American Sniper  +++ Saving Private Ryan ('98) Matt Damon, Tom Hanks. 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:50) Walking Dead (:50) The Walking Dead The Walking Dead Talking Dead 

(31)   TLC 90 Day Fiancé 90 Day Fiancé Sister Wives 

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Bridal Wave  It Was Always You ('21) Erin Krakow. When Calls Heart G. Girls G. Girls 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5:10 Fantastic Beasts & Where to Fi... (:05) ++ Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindelwald  
(36)   ANPL Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law Lone Star Law 

(37) 205 360 FNC Next Revolution To Be Announced Liberty & Levin Next Revolution To Be Announced 

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 

(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) Cars America FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica FoodBuiltAmerica (:05) Marvels 

(99) 112 229 HGTV Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town Home Town 

SATURDAY EVENING FEB. 27 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Dateline FBI FBI: Most Wanted 48 Hours

(3)   KPTV (5:00) Boxing Short List +++ Fatal Attraction ('87) Michael Douglas. 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA Dal./Brook. (L) JFL:Gags JFL:Gags Ent. Tonight Star Trek

(5) 137 275 QVC Josie Maran Argan Oil Cosmetics Fitness at Home Belle by Kim Gravel: Fashion

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News NCIS YoungRoc Kenan Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Great Performance Encore Stampede

(8)   KGW News St.Talk Ins. Ed. YoungRoc Kenan Saturday Night Live (L) Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) Boxing Paid Last Man +++ The Howling ('81) Dee Wallace. News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ 5:45 The Stepfor... (:25) + Meet the Blacks ('16) Mike Epps. Gods (:55) +++ Zero Dark Thirty 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC The Week American Voices The Week The Week Dateline Extra

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) ++ Taxi ('04) Queen Latifah. (:05) ++ Chicago Catherine Zeta-Jones. +++ Braveheart 
(13)   KOPB Island Rick Steves' Europea Oregon Revealed Oregon Revealed: The

(14)   DISC Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned Mys. Abandoned

(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Jessie Night at the Museum: Sec... :45 BigCity :10 BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity

(16)   TNT Movie ++ Justice League ('17) Ben Affleck, Gal Gadot. Superman & Lois Legacy

(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball Gumball Gumball Am.Dad Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort Space

(18) 180 311 FREE (:05) +++ The Proposal ('09) Sandra Bullock. (:45) ++ Sweet Home Alabama 
(19) 139 247 NATG Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Catch a Smuggler Secret Stash

(20)   TBS (:15) ++ Jurassic Park III ('01) Sam Neill. (:15) +++ Jurassic Park ('93) Laura Dern, Sam Neill.

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation Ghost Nation

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. UFC Arch UFC UFC

(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Stanley Tucci Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided Lincoln: Divided CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV

(26)   TVLAN 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men 2½ Men

(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

(28) 118 265 A&E ++ Taken 2 ('12) Liam Neeson. ++ White House Down ('13) Jamie Foxx, Channing Tatum.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Celeb Undercover Boss

(30)  254 AMC (5:00) Caddyshack  ++++ Forrest Gump ('94) Sally Field, Tom Hanks. Gone in 60 Seco...

(31)   TLC My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life 1000-lb Sisters

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Playing Cupid  Taking a Shot at Love Alexa PenaVega. It Was Always You (P) Erin Krakow.

(33) 105 242 USA (4:35) ++ Transformers: The Last Knight +++ Avengers: Age of Ultron ('15) Robert Downey Jr..

(34) 108 252 LIFE Chris Watts: Confessions of a Killer  Girl in the Basement (P) Judd Nelson. :10 Cleveland Ab...

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Harry Potter & the Order of the Ph... ++ Fantastic Beasts: The Crimes of Grindelwald 
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters World Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

(97)  251 OXY Killer Motive One Deadly One Deadly Unexpected Kill Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST 5:50 Pacific (:55) The Pacific The Pacific (:15) The Pacific Pacific

(99) 112 229 HGTV Property Brothers Chateau Chateau Love It or List It Love It or List It

SUNDAY MORNING FEB. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. Basketball NCAA Villanova at Butler (L) Basketball NCAA (L)

(3)   KPTV (6:00) News Fox News Sunday Bowling PBA Tournament of Champions RaceDay Racing

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Matter Paid Paid Paid Chasing Hollywd. Count Basket.

(5) 137 275 QVC Roberta's Gardens Sunday Mornings With Pat and Dan Northern Nights Kitchen w/ David

(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Hockey NHL Boston Bruins at New York Rangers (L) Golf

(7) 9176 7 KSPS Sesame PinkaPet SplashB. Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature

(8)   KGW Meet the Press Hockey NHL Boston Bruins at New York Rangers (L) Golf

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Paid Bowling PBA Tournament of Champions RaceDay Racing

(10) 308 504 STARZ 6:50 The Notebook  ++ Bloodshot Vin Diesel. (:50) +++ Something's Gotta Give Jack Nicholson.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) Sunday Show Alex Witt Alex Witt Alex Witt MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN (7:40) ++ Tin Cup ('96) Kevin Costner. ++ Buffalo Bill Joel McCrea. (:35) +++ Braveheart 
(13)   KOPB DinoT Arthur Yoga: Strength Yoga for Arthritis Easy Yoga for Red, White & Rock

(14)   DISC Salt. Fish Fishing Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Exp. Unkown Bush People

(15) 172 291 DISN BigCity BigCity BigCity BigCity Cat Noir Cat Noir Sulphur Sulphur ++ Descendants 3 
(16)   TNT 6: Star Wars: Epi... ++ Star Wars: Episode II - Attack of the Clones :10 Star Wars: Ep...

(17) 177 297 TOON Craig Craig Craig Craig Craig Craig Craig Craig Gumball Gumball

(18) 180 311 FREE ++ Bride Wars ('09) Kate Hudson. (:05) ++ There's Something About Mary Movie

(19) 139 247 NATG Paid Paid Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack Sharks Attack

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Wipeout Wipeout ++ Barbershop: The Next Cut 
(21) 196 277 TRAV (7:00) Survivorman: Survivorman: Bigfoot Bigfoot: Fear Bigfoot Is Real

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 World of X Games Basketball NCAA (L) Basketball NCAA S.C./Tex.A&M (L)

(23) 140 206 ESPN SportsCenter ARoomofOurOwn Basketball NCAA Mem./Cin. (L) Documentary

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip

(26)   TVLAN G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cooking Cooking Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer GirlFarm GirlFarm M.Brown M.Brown

(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders ByndBrth Court C.

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank

(30)  254 AMC Movie (:50) +++ Jumanji ('95) Robin Williams. (:20) +++ Caddyshack Chevy Chase.

(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Dr. Pimple Popper

(32) 185 312 HALL G. Girls G. Girls + Walking the Dog Jennifer Finnigan. A Valentine's Match Bethany Joy Lenz.

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Boss Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU

(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Murder in the Suburbs Nicky Whelan. Kept Woman 
(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince  :15 Harry Potter & the Deathly Hall...
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz News HQ News HQ Fox News Sunday Morning Futures

(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Cars Assembly Req

(99) 112 229 HGTV Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H. Dream H.

MONDAY EVENING MARCH 1 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra Nbhood Hearts All Rise Bull 

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star 10 O'Clock News 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET The Bachelor The Good Doctor 

(5) 137 275 QVC LOGO by Lori Fashion's Night In Fashion and accessories from leading brands and designers. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel The Voice (SP) Debris (P) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Dolly Parton/Friends Waylon Jennings Inland 

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. The Voice (SP) Debris (P) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud 9-1-1 9-1-1: Lone Star News Modern 

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:35) The Luminaries (:35) American Gods Men in K Ruth: Justice Ginsbu (:35) Gods

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word 

(12)  514 STZEN Movie +++ Kingdom of Heaven ('05) Orlando Bloom. Ghost Rider: Spirit of Veng... Movie 

(13)   KOPB O.House BBC OS PBS NewsHour This Land Your Land Mister Rogers: It's You I Like

(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws 

(15) 172 291 DISN Raven Raven G. Duran G. Duran BigCity BigCity :15 BigCity :40 BigCity Bunk'd Bunk'd 

(16)   TNT (5:45) ++ Star Wars: The Last Jedi ('17) Daisy Ridley. Snowpiercer Snowpiercer 

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE (4:) Bolt  +++ Hercules ('97) Tate Donovan. +++ Jumanji ('95) Bonnie Hunt, Robin Williams. 

(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero 

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad 

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Alaska The Alaska The Alaska Triangle Aliens In Alaska 

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 NFL Live HBCU Football: Our Time UFC Archival Horn Interrupt

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain 

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Baking Baking Spring Baking Spring Baking Easter Basket (P) 

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News American Greed 

(30)  254 AMC 4: Double Jeopa... +++ The Green Mile  (1999,Drama) David Morse, Bonnie Hunt, Tom Hanks. 

(31)   TLC 1000-lb Sisters 1000-lb Sisters Feet Kill Me Feet Kill Me 1000-lb Sisters 

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Stop the We... A Winter Getaway Nazneen Contractor. Yes, I Do ('18) Marcus Rosner, Jen Lilley. 

(33) 105 242 USA Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. WWE Raw 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles 

(35) 122 244 SYFY ++ Gods of Egypt ('16) Gerard Butler. +++ Olympus Has Fallen ('13) Gerard Butler. 

(36)   ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Alaska: Frozen Edge (:05) SurvivalShelter

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity 

(97)  251 OXY NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS NCIS 

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 

(99) 112 229 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Ty Breaker Rock the Block 

TUESDAY EVENING MARCH 2 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 Blast Extra NCIS FBI FBI: Most Wanted

(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News People Feud The Resident Prodigal Son 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News InsEd. ET To Tell the Truth Black-ish Mixedish Soul-Nation (P)

(5) 137 275 QVC BeautyBio Philosophy B. Shoe Shopping Carmindy Beauty CheerstoShopping

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News News Jeopardy Wheel YoungRoc Kenan The Voice NewAmst. (SP)

(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour ABBA Forever: A Celebration Ken Burns: Here and There The Verdigris

(8)   KGW News News The Good InsEd. YoungRoc Kenan The Voice NewAmst. (SP)

(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang BigBang Feud Feud The Resident Prodigal Son News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Gods (:20) ++ Next ('07) Nicolas Cage. Gods (:50) Greed Steve Coogan.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN 5:25 Heart & Souls  (:10) +++ Major League Charlie Sheen. ++ The Amazing Spider-Man 
(13)   KOPB House BBC OS PBS NewsHour American Masters

(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners MasterDistiller

(15) 172 291 DISN G. Duran G. Duran Raven Raven Shook G.Duran :45 Mickey Star Wars

(16)   TNT (4:30) Basketb. NBA Basketball NBA Phoenix vs L.A. Lakers (L) NBA on TNT (L) Basket.

(17) 177 297 TOON Titans! Titans! Gumball Gumball BobBrg BobBrg Am.Dad Am.Dad RickMort RickMort

(18) 180 311 FREE +++ Jumanji ('95) Bonnie Hunt, Robin Williams. +++ The Game Plan ('07) Dwayne Johnson.

(19) 139 247 NATG Zero Zero Life Below Zero: Next Generation Northern

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Misery

(21) 196 277 TRAV The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files The Holzer Files

(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Basketball NCAA (L) Basketb. NFL Live DC&Hel. UFC Arch UFC Arch

(23) 140 206 ESPN Basketball NCAA (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 Cuomo Prime Time

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAN Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank The Profit The Profit The News The Profit

(30)  254 AMC (4:00) +++ The Green Mile Tom Hanks. +++ Unbroken ('14) Finn Wittrock, Jack O'Connell.

(31)   TLC Unpolished OutDaughtered OutDaughtered Unpolished

(32) 185 312 HALL 5: Sailing Into Love  + The Color of Rain Lacey Chabert. It Was Always You ('21) Erin Krakow.

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Temptation Island

(34) 108 252 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles Rizzoli & Isles (:05) Rizzoli & Isles

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Olympus Has Fallen ('13) Gerard Butler. ++ Robin Hood ('10) Russell Crowe.

(36)   ANPL Insane Pools Insane Pools Insane Pools: Deeper Dive TreehouseUltimate

(37) 205 360 FNC Hannity Ingraham Angle Fox News @ Night Tucker Carlson Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered Secrets Uncovered

(98) 120 269 HIST Assembly Req Curse Oak Island Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Assembly Req

(99) 112 229 HGTV RehabRescue RehabRescue Fixer to Fabulous Home Again H.Hunt House
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